Tax Levy Ordinance Village of New Holland No# 2023-12-13

An ordinance levying for all corporate purposes for the Village of New Holland, Logan County, Illinois for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2024 and ending April 30, 2025.

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of New Holland, Logan County, Illinois:

Section 1: That the amount hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and the same are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the municipality as that property is assessed and equalized for the current year, and for such purposes as: Audit, General Corporate, Police Protection, Street Lighting, Liability Insurance, Worker's Compensation, and Social Security for the Village of New Holland, Logan County, Illinois for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2024 and ending April 30, 2025.

Section 2: That the amount levied for such object and purposes is placed in a separate column under the heading "Amount to be Raised by Tax Levy", which appears over same being as follows, to wit:

Tax Levy Summary

Audit Tax: \$1517.00 **General Corporate Tax:** \$1761.00 **Street Lighting Tax:** \$678.00 Insurance Tax: \$4915.00 Social Security Tax: \$672.00

\$9543.00

Section 3: That the Village Clerk shall make and file the County Clerk of said County of Logan, on or before the last Tuesday of December, a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

Section 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

Section 5: That this ordinance shall be in full for by law.	rce and effect after its adoption, as provided
ADOPTED this day of December, pursuant the Village of New Holland, Logan County, Illinois.	to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of
Approved this day of December, 20	
Village President	Village Clerk